LARGE DIAMETER DRILLING LTD.
ROSEMANOWES QUARRY,
HERNISS,LONGDOWNS,
PENRYN,CORNWALL.
TR10 9DU
DRAWN
CHECKED
DRG.No.

(Green Pin)
S
(mm)
B
(mm +/-5%)
W
Hot Stab Included
(mm)
W
Hot Stab Excluded
(mm)
H
(mm)
O/L
(mm)
LDD400T-* 400 160 Pin Dia G-2160 P-6033 502 Stoke 200 Opening 448 Width 318 Width 1000 Ht. 1380 Retracted
1870 Extended
LDD500T-* 500 180 Pin Dia G-2160 P-6033 568 Stoke 225 Opening 476 Width 348 Width 1020 Ht. 1450 Retracted
1990 Extended
LDD600T-* 600 200 Pin Dia G-2160 P-6033 632 Stoke 250 Opening 498 Width 358 Width 1230 Ht. 1700 Retracted
2287 Extended
LDD700T-* 700 215 Pin Dia G-2160 P-6033 691 Stoke 275 Opening 507 Width 380 Width 1314 Ht. 1900 Retracted
2487 Extended
LDD800T-* 800 230 Pin Dia G-2160 P-6033 742 Stoke 300 Opening 528 Width 400 Width 1420 Ht. 2100 Retracted
2787 Extended
LDD900T-* 900 250 Pin Dia G-2160 P-6033 802 Stoke 320 Opening 528 Width 400 Width 1472 Ht. 2320 Retracted
3087 Extended
LDD1000T-* 1000 270 Pin Dia G-2160 P-6033 860 Stoke 345 Openin 528 Width 400 Width 1520 Ht. 2500 Retracted
3307 Extended
LDD1250T-* 1250 300 Pin Dia - P-6033 960 Stoke 390 Opening 567 Width 440 Width 1620 Ht. 2800 Retracted
3870 Extended
LDD1500T-* 1500 320 Pin Dia - P-6033 1018 Stoke 415 Opening 587 Width 450 Width 1720 Ht. 3010 Retracted
4007 Extended
*When Placing Order, To Specify The Shackle Type Required (e.g. Crosby G-2160 or Green PIn P-6033): Follow The LDD Part No. With The Shackle Type No. For Example:
700Tonne Hydraulic Release Shackle (Crosby Type), The Order No. Would Be LDD700T-G-2160
S
(Stoke)
O/L
(Extended)